FORM PTO 1594 09 - 03 - 1998	IDD OVERED IN C. DED LEGITOR OF COLOR OF CO.
	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commis. 100810980	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rustikids, Inc.	Name: Gerry Sportswear Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Washington ☐ Other:	Internal Address: Suite 105 Street Address: 2955 80 th Avenue S.E. City: Mercer Island State: WA ZIP: 98040
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	·
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-38-98	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State: Washington ☐ Other:
☐ Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/295,180	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
A. Hauchiaik Application 10(s). 13(2)3,100	B. Hademark Registration (10(5).
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Nan'e and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sandy Reisman, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Bogle & Gates P.L.L.C. Two Union Square	 ☑ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. ☑ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to
Street Address: 601 Union Street	deposit account.
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101-2346	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-2970
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to true copy of the original document. Sandy Reisman, Paralegal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be needed with required away sheet information to the control of the original document. Mail documents to be needed with required away sheet information to the control of the original document.	
Sandy Reisman, Paralegal Name of Person Signing	August 26, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0753

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Applicant:	Rustikids, Inc.
Mark:	RUSTIKIDS
Serial No.:	75/295,180
Examining Attorney:	Catherine F. Krebs, Law Office 108
	Rustikids, Inc., has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has he United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No.
	Gerry Sportswear Company, a Washington corporation, of 2955 80 th Island, Washington 98040 is desirous of acquiring said mark.
acknowledged, said R a Washington corpor	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby tustikids, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Gerry Sportswear Company, ation all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the iness symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application for ark.
	Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Sportswear Company, a Washington corporation.
Date: June	1998.
	Rustikids, Inc.
	By Charl Fale of production of the Title the or Quit
STATE OF WASHIN	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)
instrument, on oath st	I now or have satisfactory evidence that Rustikids, Inc. signed this ated that Charles Asolerspil was authorized to execute the wledged it as the Asolerspil of Rustikids, Inc. to be the free and

- 1 -

Assignment of Frankmank Application REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0754

voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed on June 19, 1998.

Print or type name / Linda I. Lamuth

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.

My appointment expires 10/30/99

[170349 01]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0755